

Chenango Forks Central School



1 Gordon Drive, Binghamton, NY

Lloyd "Joe" Peck, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools
Phone (607-648-7543)
Fax (607-648-7560)

January 2017

Dear Parent or Guardian:

The Chenango Forks Central School District is committed to the safety of our students, staff and community. The New York State Department of Health has imposed new Lead Testing regulations requiring school districts utilizing public water supplies to monitor for lead in their water supplies effective this year.

To protect public health, the US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) suggests that schools test their drinking water for lead. If lead is found at any water outlet at levels above 15 part per billion (PPB), EPA recommends taking action to reduce the lead.

The district's water has been tested and is safe. Of the 328 water samples tested, only 56 showed lead levels above the 15 ppb. In other words 17% of the water outlets tested had lead levels above the 15 PPB. Effected faucets have been posted "Caution: Non Potable Water Do Not Drink".

The district has contracted with Keystone Environmental Services to assist in any remediation plans. Their recommendation would be to replace the effected the faucets.

If you have any question please call the district office at 648-7543 prompt one. You can review the district's water testing results at the District Office, daily 7:30 am - 3:00 pm.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Lloyd L. Peck, Ed.D." The signature is written in a cursive style.

Lloyd L. Peck, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools

CAUTION: NONPOTABLE WATER

DO NOT DRINK!



CAUTION: NONPOTABLE WATER

DO NOT DRINK!